1	State of Arkansas
2	89th General Assembly
3	Fiscal Session, 2014 SR 12
4	
5	By: Senator J. Woods
6	
7	SENATE RESOLUTION
8	EXPRESSING THE SENATE'S SUPPORT FOR THE BALLOT TITLES
9	AND POPULAR NAMES SELECTED BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE
10	FOR THE PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS REFERRED
11	TO THE PEOPLE AT THE 2013 REGULAR SESSION.
12	
13	
14	Subtitle
15	EXPRESSING THE SENATE'S SUPPORT FOR THE
16	BALLOT TITLES AND POPULAR NAMES SELECTED
17	BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE FOR THE
18	PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS
19	REFERRED TO THE PEOPLE AT THE 2013
20	REGULAR SESSION.
21	
22	
23	WHEREAS, at a January 23, 2014 meeting of the House Committee on State
24	Agencies and Governmental Affairs and Senate Committee on State Agencies and
25	Governmental Affairs, the Secretary of State stated his plan of action for
26	the ballot titles and popular names of the three (3) proposed constitutional
27	amendments referred to the people of Arkansas by the General Assembly at its
28	2013 regular session; and
29	
30	WHEREAS, the Secretary of State plans to use the title of the
31	respective joint resolution as the ballot title and will use a popular name
32	provided by the Attorney General for that purpose; and
33	
34	WHEREAS, the intentions of the Secretary of State are consistent with
35	the intent of the Senate when voting to refer the respective joint
36	resolutions to the people of Arkansas and reflect the law in place when the



1	joint resolutions were adopted by the General Assembly,
2	NOVE THE PEROPE
3	NOW THEREFORE,
4	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-NINTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE
5	STATE OF ARKANSAS:
6	myram at a constant of the con
7	THAT the Senate expresses its agreement with the decision of the
8	Secretary of State to use the title of each respective joint resolution as
9	the ballot title and a popular name provided by the Attorney General.
10	
11	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Senate declares that the use of the
12	title of the joint resolution as the ballot title and a popular name proposed
13	by the Attorney General is consistent with the intent of the Senate when
14	voting to refer the proposed amendments to the people of Arkansas for their
15	consideration.
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	